
 

 
Rated PG-13: Parent/guardian must be 

present for all minors 
Rated R/NR: Minors under 18 will not  

be permitted 
 

Movie titles & dates subject to change; 
visit www.lacrossecountylibrary.org  

for the most current information. 
 

The Public 
PG-13 | 122 min | Drama 

 Onalaska* Thurs., Sept. 12, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Sept. 23, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Sept. 26, 2:15pm 

 
Plus One 

NR | 98 min | Comedy, Romance 
 Onalaska* Thurs., Oct. 3, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Oct. 7, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Oct. 10, 2:15pm 

 
Rocketman 

R | 121 min | Drama 
 Onalaska* Thurs., Oct. 17, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Oct. 21, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Oct. 24, 2:15pm 

 
Late Night 

R | 102 min | Comedy 
 Onalaska* Thurs., Oct. 31, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Nov. 4, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Nov. 7, 2:15pm 

 
Long Shot 

R | 125 min | Comedy 
 Onalaska* Thurs., Nov. 14, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Nov. 18, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Nov. 21, 2:15pm 

 
Maiden 

PG | 97 min | Documentary 
 Onalaska* Thurs., Dec. 5, 6:30pm 
 Holmen Mon., Dec. 9, 6:00pm 
 West Salem Thurs., Dec. 12, 2:15pm 
 

On the Basis of Sex 
PG-13 | 120 min | Biography 

 Onalaska* Thurs., Dec. 19, 6:30pm 
  

2019 FALL MOVIE DATES  

FOR ONALASKA, 

HOLMEN, & WEST SALEM 

 
FREE MOVIES &  

FREE POPCORN! 

*Freshly popped 
popcorn provided 
in Onalaska by  
The Friends of the 
Onalaska Library 


